
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1169
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2004
DEFENCE PROJECTS SCHEMES ON INTERNET
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a)whether information on many defence projects/schemes are still available on internet;

(b)if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c)the action taken/to be taken by the Government to punish the guilty and also to ensure that such information is not available on the internet?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI PRANAB MUKHERJEE)

(a) Information on certain defence projects/schemes of unclassified nature is available on websites of Ministry of Defence and Organisations thereunder.

(b) Such websites of Ministry of Defence and its Organisations are hosted on the Internet to provide information of unclassified nature for those sections of the public who are interested in such information.

(c) Question does not arise in view of (a) & (b) above.
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